

Bid Tabulation				T.J. Construction, Inc. Florence, AL TN Lic # 36882		SDT Contractors, Inc. Gates, TN TN Lic # 56830		ElectriCom, LLC Paoli, IN TN Lic # 10686		R. Roese Contracting Kawkawlin, MI TN Lic # 28966		Pride Utility Construction Co. Chestnut Mountain, GA TN Lic # 66994	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Connect to Existing 2-Inch PE Gas Line	1	EA	\$544.88	\$ 544.88	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,621.39	\$ 2,621.39	\$2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Connect to Existing 4-Inch PE Gas Line	1	EA	\$807.03	\$ 807.03	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$3,621.39	\$ 3,621.39	\$3,145.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	6-Inch MDPE Gas Line, including fittings	20,000	LF	\$25.42	\$ 508,400.00	\$19.50	\$ 390,000.00	\$34.46	\$ 689,200.00	\$34.50	\$ 690,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 840,000.00
4	6-Inch Poly Body Gas Valve with Valve Box	15	EA	\$1,154.50	\$ 17,317.50	\$2,042.00	\$ 30,630.00	\$1,143.13	\$ 17,146.95	\$2,420.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
5	Bore and Jack 12-Inch Steel Casing with 6" MDPE Carrier Pipe	100	LF	\$158.63	\$ 15,863.00	\$330.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$244.88	\$ 24,488.00	\$310.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
6	Bore and Jack MDPE Gas Line Under Driveways (no Casing Required), Where Noted on Plans	215	LF	\$40.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$34.11	\$ 7,333.65	\$48.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$400.00	\$ 86,000.00
7	6-Inch HDPE Gas Line installed by Horizontal Directional Drilling	1,400	LF	\$38.08	\$ 53,312.00	\$50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$54.11	\$ 75,754.00	\$44.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 112,000.00
8	Gas Line Markers	15	EA	\$77.50	\$ 1,162.50	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$85.69	\$ 1,285.35	\$175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Pipe Line Locators	6	EA	\$135.50	\$ 813.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$210.69	\$ 1,264.14	\$375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Silt Fence	20,000	LF	\$0.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$3.30	\$ 66,000.00	\$0.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$5.25	\$ 105,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 160,000.00
11	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Rip-Rap	40	TONS	\$90.26	\$ 3,610.40	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Concrete Pipe Protection	100	LF	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	Seeding	20,000	LF	\$0.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$2.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$0.60	\$ 12,000.00
15	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$15,190.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
16	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
17	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 647,930.31</b>		<b>\$ 704,480.00</b>		<b>\$ 891,404.87</b>		<b>\$ 1,162,390.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,756,900.00</b>	

Alternate #1 - Substitute 4-inch gas line, in place of 6-inch shown on plans and in Base Bid				T.J. Construction, Inc. Florence, AL TN Lic # 36882		SDT Contractors, Inc. Gates, TN TN Lic # 56830		ElectriCom, LLC Paoli, IN TN Lic # 10686		R. Roese Contracting Kawkawlin, MI TN Lic # 28966		Pride Utility Construction Co. Chestnut Mountain, GA TN Lic # 66994	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
3	DEDUCT: 6-Inch MDPE Gas Line, including fittings	20,000	LF	(\$25.42)	\$ (508,400.00)	(\$19.50)	\$ (390,000.00)	(\$34.46)	\$ (689,200.00)	(\$34.50)	\$ (690,000.00)	(\$42.00)	\$ (840,000.00)
3A	ADD: 4-Inch MDPE Gas Line, including fittings	20,000	LF	\$18.87	\$ 377,400.00	\$15.50	\$ 310,000.00	\$25.56	\$ 511,200.00	\$26.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$38.00	\$ 760,000.00
4	DEDUCT: 6-Inch Poly Body Gas Valve with Valve Box	15	EA	(\$1,154.50)	\$ (17,317.50)	(\$2,042.00)	\$ (30,630.00)	(\$1,143.13)	\$ (17,146.95)	(\$2,420.00)	\$ (36,300.00)	(\$15,000.00)	\$ (225,000.00)
4A	ADD: 4-Inch Poly Body Gas Valve with Valve Box	15	EA	\$735.50	\$ 11,032.50	\$1,792.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$803.53	\$ 12,052.95	\$1,825.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
5	DEDUCT: Bore and Jack 12-Inch Steel Casing with 6" MDPE Carrier Pipe	100	LF	(\$158.63)	\$ (15,863.00)	(\$330.00)	\$ (33,000.00)	(\$244.88)	\$ (24,488.00)	(\$310.00)	\$ (31,000.00)	(\$1,000.00)	\$ (100,000.00)
5A	ADD: Bore and Jack 8-Inch Steel Casing with 4" MDPE Carrier Pipe	100	LF	\$131.56	\$ 13,156.00	\$325.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$244.88	\$ 24,488.00	\$210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	DEDUCT: Bore 6-Inch MDPE Gas Line Under Driveways (no casing required), where noted on plans	215	LF	(\$40.00)	\$ (8,600.00)	(\$50.00)	\$ (10,750.00)	(\$34.11)	\$ (7,333.65)	(\$48.00)	\$ (10,320.00)	(\$400.00)	\$ (86,000.00)
6A	ADD: Bore 4-Inch MDPE Gas Line Under Driveways (no casing required), where noted on plans	215	LF	\$30.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$25.28	\$ 5,435.20	\$40.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 64,500.00
7	DEDUCT: 6-Inch HDPE Gas Line installed by Horizontal Directional Drilling	1,400	LF	(\$38.08)	\$ (53,312.00)	(\$50.00)	\$ (70,000.00)	(\$54.11)	\$ (75,754.00)	(\$44.00)	\$ (61,600.00)	(\$80.00)	\$ (112,000.00)
7A	ADD: 4-Inch HDPE Gas Line installed by Horizontal Directional Drilling	1,400	LF	\$29.78	\$ 41,692.00	\$45.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$39.28	\$ 54,992.00	\$34.50	\$ 48,300.00	\$60.00	\$ 84,000.00
<b>Alternate #1</b>				<b>\$ (153,762.00)</b>		<b>\$ (92,325.00)</b>		<b>\$ (205,754.45)</b>		<b>\$ (203,945.00)</b>		<b>\$ (214,500.00)</b>	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

